

**CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 113005
TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTION INSTALLATION**

Bid Opening 3/8/2018

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Tim Paxin's Pacific Excavation Elk Grove, CA		Collins Electrical Company Stockton, CA		Traffic Loops Crackfilling, Inc. Anaheim, CA	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds & Licenses	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4	Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Remove and salvage Conductors/Cables	LS	1	\$ 1,481.00	\$ 1,481.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	Conduit (2 Inch)	LF	440	\$ 44.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 48,400.00
7	Detector Lead-in Cable (type B)	LF	12,578	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,156.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 31,445.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 31,445.00
8	No. 5 (E) Pull Box	EA	4	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
9	Detector Handhole	EA	20	\$ 795.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	Type "E" Loop	EA	110	\$ 725.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55,000.00
11	Type "D" Loop	EA	33	\$ 715.00	\$ 23,595.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,750.00
12	Type "D" 3' x 3' Bike Loop	EA	6	\$ 705.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
13	Detector Cards	EA	43	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,385.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,900.00
14	Bike Lane Loop Symbol	EA	25	\$ 166.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
15	Remove and salvage Video Detection	EA	14	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00
					\$ 206,247.00			\$ 232,585.00	\$ 258,245.00